

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	49558	Version:	1	Name:	Commending, honoring, and expressing appreciation to Chris Kelley upon his retirement from the City of Madison after over 38 years of outstanding service.		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	11/14/2017			In control:	COMMON COUNCIL		
On agenda:	11/21/2017			Final action:	11/21/2017		
Enactment date:	11/27/2017			Enactment #:	RES-17-00880		
Title:	Commending, honoring, and expressing appreciation to Chris Kelley upon his retirement from the City of Madison after over 38 years of outstanding service.						
Sponsors:	Paul R. Soglin, Marsha A. Rummel, Samba Baldeh, David Ahrens, Shiva Bidar, Sheri Carter, Maurice S. Cheeks, Mark Clear, Denise DeMarb, Sara Eskrich, Amanda Hall, Barbara Harrington-McKinney, Rebecca Kemble, Steve King, Arvina Martin, Larry Palm, Matthew J. Phair, Paul E. Skidmore, Michael E. Verveer, Zach Wood, Ledell Zellers						
Indexes:	,	,					
Code sections:							

# Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/21/2017	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, and 2.25	Pass
11/14/2017	1	Engineering Division	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - MISC. ITEMS	

# **Fiscal Note**

No fiscal impact.

### Title

Commending, honoring, and expressing appreciation to Chris Kelley upon his retirement from the City of Madison after over 38 years of outstanding service.

### Body

WHEREAS, Chris Kelley began his employment with the City of Madison on April 30, 1979; and

WHEREAS, due to his retirement, his last day with the City will be December 1, 2017; and

WHEREAS, he ends his long and illustrious career as the Streets Division's Superintendent; and

WHEREAS, while he ends his career at the top the Streets Division agency, he began his career picking trash bags by hand and throwing them into garbage trucks; and

#### File #: 49558, Version: 1

WHEREAS, his decades of tireless service for the residents of Madison has earned him the respect of residents and fellow city workers alike; and

WHEREAS, both his leadership skills and knowledge of the City are unrivaled; and

WHEREAS, upon his retirement an unfillable void will be created within the Streets Division as he takes his well-earned expertise and wisdom with him; and

WHEREAS, after over 38 years on the job, he can finally take a vacation in the winter; and

WHEREAS, he has proven through his sense of duty, his dedication to service, and his consistent, thoughtful leadership to be an exemplary Madisonian and the absolute ideal of a public employee,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and the Common Council of the City of Madison thank CHRIS KELLEY for his decades of service to our community and leadership within our City and wish him well and success in his deserved retirement.